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Penny St. Louis Littell- Director ofPlanning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

December 4~ 2009 

Bernstein Shur
 
100 Middle Street
 
PO Box 9729
 
Portland, ME 04104-5029
 
Attn: Karen B. Lovell
 

RE: 10-20 Linden Street - 125-H- 6 & 7 (the "Property") - R-5 Zone 

Dear Ms. Lovell, 

I am in receipt of your request for a determination letter concerning the division of land 
for the Property. 

The Property is located in an R-5 residential zone. My determination relies upon a 
stamped, signed survey prepared by Wayne T. Wood of Wayne Wood & Co. titled "Plan 
of Land at 16 Linden Street in Portland, Maine for Hesper Schleiderer-Hardy" and dated 
June 2009. 

I have determined that the proposed division of land concerning the Property will result 
in the two lots meeting all the underlying R-5 zone requirements. 

Please note that this letter is not intended to allow commencement of construction on the 
ne\vly proposed vacant lot. There is a separate process for an applicant to build upon a 
vacant lot. At the time of application for new construction, the applicant shall present a 
copy of this letter and a copy of the new deed for the newly created lot along with all the 
other required infonnation as listed on our application forms. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
874-8695. 

Very truly yours,)/\ ---.) \/L 
1V\ ,,~( kM,...~ __ 

Marge schlhuckal 
Zoning Administrator 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Streel- Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



NOTES street
1. 0.- af ~ II Waban E. UncaIn, Jr. by deed of chtrIlutfan Cotta.ge -1- - ---r - - T - -~---,

of tile eetot. of Eleanor L UncaIn ~ In tile Cumbertond o g)i" CCIIli*i QO; ("328) setCounty Re9*Y 01 DeedI In 80CIIl 11,441 an Pogt 2If7. 
~-~ 6. WoocIerl Stall. Set~-­2. M beartr9 en ~ to GrId North. It:-... 

3. 1M 1UbJ-ct parceIe en ~ an CIty 01 Portland Tax Yap 125 Iran ~ or PIn found • Not... 
Section H • Lota 1 and 7 and en both IDeated In tile R-5
 
Z- """ tile faIowInt requlrementa and MUIadcc MInImum
 
lot ••• 1,000 ~ft., Mlnlmum fran•• 50", frant " R_
 

I • 
N/F' • GranIte Monument found • Noted
 

Mtbodc • 20' and moxImurn ... eetbodI ,..,.....,..t •14'. I N/F' N/F' 
RIchard J. Roelf-Y. 0 Harclwoocl T,..
 

I I 
Domtnlc BernabeI 

4. 1M two __try _ 1ft.- an .. plan .... (3718/213) PoI(,~~d1r8 Utllty Poll(13,117/244) ~
 
toUn from CIty Infonnotlon and InO)' be abancIanded.
 I I •
 Cotch B08In 

• Seww YanhoII

I 
~ 

I 
Storm WaW YanhoII ----i I • 

• WaW Shut_ff 

I EJddnt Structure
N/F' I 

~ 
SCOttP• ...,. FIre H,cIrant

Sharon s. ...,. •(4121/203) BuIclInt Setboc:Ic ~-=1 •
N/F' Now or fornwty of• I I .h 

jr­
(J7I8/21J) Deed 80CIIl and Page R....... CIJ~I "--

~

1~.OO' 
~ t.-~L ~=-... I.._~~­..-0 N~'38 • I 125.~ --..~­

N/F'.... Gory E. Ban... 
Chrlltine A. CorW 

(25,227/234) 
I 

I
I j.. 

I 
N/F'

.IImO...... 
(2I,008/221) 

---~ = 

Slat. 01 ...... CumbertancI _ 

RegIItrr 01 0..-
"...1 20,
at----"---"'_ and ..-cIId In
PIaII .... Page__ 
Atteet: """":,,:"'".."':"":"-

OWNER or RIlCQRD 
__ LIJaaIIIIt, II•

" ........... 

1----1 .... 1 1 _--

Remaining Lanct 
1,323 ~ft. 
.22~ 

PI 

z 

5a"".--Jui I' < I' 

r L--
\ \ 

~ 
\ \ 

z~ \ \~ i. \ \ 
; & PnIpoMd Lot: \ 

2. -at, .. ,... ~.., CINIa- ptU/2t. 

'=-L 

- -\ \\ 1,127 ~ft. \ 
PI .15~ 

.. \ \ 
\ 

---l 

.. -

I 

I 
(e i 6-...... d V i.. 81.52 

~ 

\ I~ .. 

... .......,_&-. 

PUll lC&"IIiICIIiIIRI 

__"0~ 

N/F' 
...... VanSoeat 

(11,111/221) 

, a-. ...... 0-..., ..." ..,..., a a.-IIlII 7 _ ,... k 

3. IlIIIIrIDt .,.....,.... • ,.. .., .......... 

... -at, ~.,.. a '.7. 
1L~ u. ~ ~ ...... 

.....·_IIaJIIIllI. 

.. ~ c:a, ~ -

.J:::::::",-

I 
I 

~II 
~I 

I I

I It:-.. 
I
 

N/F'

ICeIttI L BcgeY
 

(4184/211)
 

I 
I 

0' 2ft 4tY 10' 

Plan of Land 
Al 

16 Linden Street 
In 

Portland, "oine 
for 

Hesper Schleiderer-Hardy 
., ...... _-......" .. MIOJ 

WAYNE WOOD &CO, 
Gray, MaIne 04039 (207)657-3330I DoteSCale: , •• 'lJ:I ..... 2001 

100eclced By: WTW Job No. 
........ ME 04'03
 21022~IBIc.No. 111 



ChaIn link
 
Fence
 

20" Ash 

Land: 
I 

z 

---::- ~' 0 ~ 
o N 
o	 G.l 

- N 

, 

F-<:em aining 
9,323 sq. ft. 

.22 acres 

r------;-------:::::;----r----~ OJ 

I Orlglnc 
~LotLirol 

I 

\ 

\ 

\ z 

\ 
-...J 
~ 

! ,I 

N 

\ 

OJ 

~ 

0:: 

\ 
fTl 

\ 
~ 

~ 

0 

\ 
~ 
~ 

I 

\ 

-l 

, f 

\.,./ \. 

.41' 

Po, 
Drl 

N 05'36'39" W 

Granite Curb	 Catch Granite Curb 
80sln Brick StLrc,nden	 r eetSidewalk 

______ ..: _. ~\fI 

------ 'rI ------ 'rI ------ 'rI /i " v ------ l,I ------ 'rI­
@~--

Sewer @sewer s ------ s ----- s -- s ------ s ~ 
Manhole 

Manhole Man! 

Catch 

;::llt:=:e=c=u==rb========~~~~~====~~Ba;I!;;ln:l...-	 -======'= uG~rO~n~lte~C~Urb~=~~__--=======GrI;	 := 
to-	 " Pole '2 p

-fENCES State 
':::ummings Recorded in Book 7 on Page 24. Regist 

Recei\ 
Surface Drain" l'ldated File #393/21. at _ 

Planse Mapping" datF 1 1981 by Hunter-Ballew Associates. 
Attes 

:reet Reconstruc ::m Plan & Profile" dated June 1997. 

'" C"+~"'Qt ('nv1f' Street Linden a 



N/F Now or Formerly of 

(3768/213) Deed Book and Page Reference 

24" Twin ," Bolt (Now) I ," "00 Pip. 

~1" Bolt (New)Maple Q flush ~ • .3" down 
f1ueh 

N 05"36'39" W -,- -,- 2B" Maple125.00-­
I
 
I
 

N/F
 
Gary E. Bangor
 

Christine A. Carter
 
(25,227/234) 

N/F
 
William D. Jones
 

(26,008/221 )
 

/
 ---4 3/4" Icon
 Pip,

I flu.h 

N/F 
Keith L. Bagley 

(4684/269)
~ 18" Cross-counfry 

Sewer Line 

Paved 
Drive 0' 20' 40' 60' 

~-~-
! 

Plan of Land 
-----"----- 'W --_ At 
lwer 16 Linden Street
Jnhole 

In 
Granite Curb 

Portland, Maine 
For 

Hesper Schleiderer- Hardy 
257 Deering Ave. ...., Portland, ME 04103 

! of Maine, Cumberland ss. 
;try of Deeds 
ived .20 _ 
._h rn and recorded in VV AYNE
 WOOD &Book Page _ 
; t: _ 

Register , Gray, Moine 04039 (207)657­
Drwn. £3 y: KLW/WTW Dote)WNER OF RECORD 

June 2C
1"_",_ __ t:"" I in r(')lln Jr. 'Seal e: 1" = 20' 

\1'T\ ... 1 JOb i 



------

Page 1 of 1 

~ 
12
 

lED 151FI/B

@> 
29
 

16
 

32 r-4­
6
@ 

1616
 
21
 

23 DE 
23
5
 

1
 29
 

Descriptor/Area 

A:······ 
832 sqfl tG1-5"2­

BOFP 
l08sQft loBC:1Fr/B 
lBOsqft 

D:OFP l~o 
241 s~l 

EAB2 
414 sqft z,4/ 

4J4­

177) 

01 323 r/JX4o t-- 3/2cr L ~ 11-1 dhj. 

('c.iv 

http://www.portlandassessor.comJimages/sketches/125H007001 1 141.lPg 12/4/2009 



'c."'.. 

':Building~Fee:,...:' :......­ :......-_ 

"'~ 
~i ' , 

" -, .t.,i. 

~Ger.tificateof(Occupancy;Fee: _--' --'_ 

" 

... .<-'h ~· 

.' 

..­ -.. '; 

.Received from 

;',~ '''';I7'V'O·,IF, 
inO''R':'~!tiILfA"t1iD" ~1l';',.IIJN~E"; 

~ .~ Vd~1 11 < .ir'"i.! ~ .tl. K~I.t:'~' !IVI':'~~~., ".­

'" eoJlTL~ . tD~partme'l'ih:iflBuildingUn~p,ections' ,. 

~... ~IIRe;'·· ~ 
'Ullllg~~a\ , ; ,Celp... 

~ ~---"-'.":",--,.-." --_._.....' . 

"'WHI:nEbl;';P~I~b~~~~';8g;y -' " 
':Y:EI2LfOW::~Office'CQPY' .. 
1PINK-iRermitrOqpy:;' . ,'" 

" ·CosLdf:Construction :$,_'_" _ 
'......~, .. , .... , 

."';'l1ermitiPee' ,.»; 
'·~t. :"1•. ",,;' ">-" 

\; ·,t. • - • :.­ :-~.'~.:. ~.' - ­ -­

."'i. .' ,~, ...... , , 

.i:. 

I,: : 
/ 

" 
'~, 

, -, ~-



APPlicmlt:~bvLt~ ~e ·s+:tC;t~])(lte: IZ/q/O( 

Address: ~O - LO L~ ;J C-B-L:. i 2- S-=- f-{ - G.~ 7 
CJIECK-LIST AG(1INST ZONING ORIJINANCE 

Date - . 

2-0 i 5~----­

( ~ "Z-C) ( S ~"r--.Rear Yard ':'Zr) ltv'-~ 

Side Yard- ~(- Ist~) 
I~/- ~ '/fc( ) 

Projections .l ttl - 7 '?t-r-) 

Width ofLot· &O~I ~ z.-l;'~ , 
Height. ~ 5- i m!\
 

Lot Area ­ G()00 ~~'II\ ~
 
~lIlper)liOJlS Sur/ace - 4o\lv-A)<. 

Area per Family. 7.. 00 c~//l) 11) I V\ I 

Off-street Parking. z.. ~ ."D, tl ,
 
Loading Bays - NjA
 
Site Plan. -


Shoreland Zoning! Stream Protection ­ ~A 
Flood Plains· fk \) l- (i'l--<..-C 

( . 

~() ~L-­

~ J, ?-7 4t S~<-.. 

V14.L~ .A.)c> cs­
"J (,z7 'P 1C 
vA~ 

tvLtC,uaA <;L~f~ 
f.e \;-\.( It.f -Ct 1\ N ~ u:r 

DcC\ 



Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page I of I 
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(~alend~~r 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New 
Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner lriformation: 

CBl 125 H006001 
land Use Type VACANT LAND 

Property location 16 LINDEN ST 
Owner Information LINCOLN WATSON E JR HEIRS 

16 LINDEN ST 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

Book and Page 
Legal Description 125-H-6 

LINDEN ST 10-14 
nOOSF 

Acres 0.177 

Current Assessed Valuation: 

TAX ACCT NO. 17908 OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2009 
LINCOLN WATSON E JR 

LAND VALUE $89,400.00 16 LINDEN ST 
BUILDING VALUE $0.00 PORTLAND ME 04103 

NET TAXABLE· REAL ESTATE $89,400.00 

TAX AMOUNT $1,585.96 

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the 

Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-mailed. 

Sales lriformation: 

sale Date 

5/16/2008 

5/13/1994 

Type 

LAND + BUILDING 

LAND + BUILDING 

Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Book/Page 

/ 
11446/287 

New Searchl ) 

http://www.portlandassessoLcom/searchdetail.asp?Acct=] 25 H006001 12/4/2009 



Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database	 Page I of I 

This page contains a detailed description of th~ ParcellD you selected. Press the New 
Search button at the bortom of the screEn to submil a new query. 

Current Owner Iriformation: 

CBL 12\ H0070Ul 

LandUMType SINGLE FAMILY 

Property Loaltion 16 LINDEN Sf 
Owner Information LINCOLN WATSON E JR HEIRS 

16 LINDEN Sf
 
PORTLAND ME 041U3
 

Book and Page
 
L.... _ptlon 125-H-7
 

LINDEN ST 16-20
 

8250 SF 

Aatto 0.189 

Current Assessed Valuation: 

TAXACCTNO. 17910	 OWNIR Of RICORD AS Of APRIL ZOOll 
LINCOLN WATSON E JR 

LAND VALUE $90.100.00 16 LINDEN ST
 
BUILDING VAWI $153,100.00 PORTLAND ME 04103
 

NIT TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $243,200.00 

TAX AMOUNT $4,314.38 

Any information concerning tax payments should be dift'ct.ed to thE.' 
Treasury office at 874-8490 or f'-mailed. 

Building Iriformation: 

Cerd 1 of 1 

Year Built	 1894 

Sty\e/Structure Type OLD STYLE
 

.$lori_ 2
 

Bedroom. 3
 

fulla_ 1
 

H8IfBet", I
 

Total Rooms 7
 

Attic UNFIN
 

FULL
 

Squar. Feet: 16....
 
"'m..t 

Outbuildings/Yard Improvements: 

Y.. 8ultl 

StrLM:ture 

Size 
Unit, 

Grade 

Condition 

Card 1 
1900 

fLAT BARN 

18X2) 

1 

C 

G 

Sales Iriformation: 

sale Date 
5/16/2008 

5/13/1994 

Type 

LAND + BUILDING 

LAND + BUILDING 

Price 

$O.UO 

$0.00 

look/Page 

/ 
11446/187 

".wS.arch! 

http://\\MW.portlandassessor.comlsearchdetail.asp?Acct=125 H00700 1 12/4/2009 



WOOD a co.WAYNE 
WETLANDS DELINEATION 

Telephone (207) 657-3330 
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING 
and LAND PLANNING 

Fax (207) 657-3344 30 Wood Drive, Gray, Maine 04039 

P~operty De~cription 
:~ For 

Hesper Schleiderer-Hardy 
Lincoln Property 
(6,5§~ sq. ft.) 

REVISED 

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the Westerly side of Linden Street in the City of 
Portland, County of Cumberland and State ofMaine being more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at a 5/8~: capped rebar (#1328) set in the ground on the Westerly side line of 
Linden Street at the Northea:~terly comer of land now or fonnerly ofVanSoest (18,166/221); 

Thence S 79° 11 ' 41" W along land of the said VanSoest and also land now or fonnerly of 
Merrill (4921/203) a total distance of 110.45 feet to 16" Oak Tree at the Southeasterly comer of 
land now or formerly ofBemabei (3768/213); 

Thence N 05°36'39" W along land of the said Bernabei and also land now or formerly of 
Meinders (15,284/303) a total distance of 60.48 feet to a 5/8" capped rebar (#1328) set in the 
ground; 

Thence N 79°26'40" E across land of the Grantor 110.41 feet to a 5/8" capped rebar 
(#1328) set in the ground on the Westerly side line of the said Linden Street; 

Thence S 05°36'39" E along the Westerly side line of the said Linden Street 60.00 feet to 
the point of beginning. Containing 6,627 square feet. 

All bearings are referenced to Grid North. 

Meaning and intending to convey a portion of the premises conveyed to this Grantor by a 
deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 11,446 on Page 287. 

29022-1 



207774-1200 main 

207774-1127 facsimile 

bernsteinshur.com 

BERNSTEIN SHUR 100 Middle Street 

PO Box 9729 
COUNSELORS AT LAW Portland, ME 04104-5029 

Karen B. Lovell 
207228-7217 direct 
kJovell@bernstcinshur.com 

November 17,2009 

Marge Schmuckal 
City Hall 
.389 Congress Stref'~t .~ .. 

Portland, ME 04101 

~-S 
Re:	 Letter ofZoning Determination 

JO-14 Linden Street, 125-H-6 and 16 Linden Street, 125·./1-7 / 
! IDear Ms. Schmuckal:	 ". 

1~rn the Successor Personal Represemative of the Estate of Watson E. Lincoln, Jr. The 
EsLate is the owner of the vacant real estate ioeated at 10-14 Linden Street in Portland, 125­
H-6. The Estate also D\vned the adjacent prop'~!1y at 16 Linden Street, 125-l-i-7. A closing 
un the ~a Ie of the] 6 Linden Street propetty took place on Friday, November 6~h. You met 
recently with Peter Thornton, a broker 'rvith ,,,,horn I am working on marketmg the 10-14 
Linden ~t\'~~et property. 

\1y understanding IS that Peter has previded youwilh all ,)f the docUlnent~Jtion that you 
need in order to) write a letter of zoning (klCrminatiun ftx these propcnies, statmg that b~)th 

lots are contc)nning lots that meet all applicable zoning requirement.", and that the property 
can be di vided and each lot sold separately. If that is correct, "" ill you please prepan: thul 
letter and send it to my attentiof. at the address on this letterhead? A check in the amollnt or 
$150.00 to cover the applicable fe,~ is enclosed. 

Pkase contact Ille if you have questions or need additional information. 

, '-I 
t -.J' i ~ 1 

KB L./s! k 

(-~ {~'	 j'\ ~ ~ 11: :~,:. 1';.;: J3<', n, L:~~'c~. 

Pe;.~i· -ll::Hlli:IJL 

l hmIT 1;:/() U f('.) 

BERNSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER & NELSON, P,A. I Portland, ME I Augusta, ME I Manchester, NH 
THE WORLD S LFAOING ASSOCIATION 

OF INOFPtNOENT LAVw FIRMS 
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